
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, February 14, 2024, 1:30 PM

Cathy Reynolds City Council Chamber

1437 Bannock Street, Room 450

Chair: Chris Hinds, Vice Chair Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Shontel M. Lewis, Sarah Parady, Jamie Torres

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a master purchase order with Standard Signs 

Inc. doing business as Lumacurve Airfield Signs for 

$2,500,000 and for two years with three one-year options 

to extend for the purchase of Lumacurve Brand Standard 

Runway Signs for Denver International Airport, in Council 

District 11 (SC-00008840).

24-0165

Amends a contract with Intermountain Electric Inc. by 

adding $2,000,000 for a new total of $2,745,200 to 

maintain all electrical components in the Airport’s Electric 

Power Distribution System at Denver International 

Airport, in Council district 11. No change to contract 

duration (Plane-202264186; 202372048).

24-0166

Amends an agreement with Colorado Transport to add 

$325,000 for a new total of $1,675,000 and 9 additional 

months for a new end date of 12-31-2024 to provide 

accessible shuttle services for events at Red Rocks 

Amphitheatre, citywide 

(THTRS-202472335-03/THTRS-201734396-03).

24-0170

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24940
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24941
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24945


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, February 14, 2024

Approves an agreement with McKinstry Essention, LLC for 

$710,499.49 and an end term of 12-31-2024 to perform 

investment grade energy audits and electrification 

feasibility reports for municipal buildings, citywide 

(CASR-202371992).

24-0172

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24947

